# \$40.00 D525640

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Company Name From Infrared Solution, Inc. To Infrared Solutions, Inc. On The Recordation Cover Sheet previously recorded on Reel 014058 Frame 0219. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Company's Name Is Infrared Solutions, Inc

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kenneth A. Bloch	04/18/2003
William M. Volna	04/30/2003
Stephen Alexander	04/28/2003

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Infrared Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	3550 Annapolis Lane
Internal Address:	#70
City:	Plymouth
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55447

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D525640

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)492-7077

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6124927000

Email: mthompson@fredlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.
Address Line 1: 200 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 41079.6.5

PATENT

REEL: 021311 FRAME: 0338

500606841

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles D. Segelbaum

### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=Corrective-Assignment-D525640#page1.tif source=Corrective-Assignment-D525640#page2.tif source=Corrective-Assignment-D525640#page3.tif source=Corrective-Assignment-D525640#page4.tif source=Corrective-Assignment-D525640#page5.tif source=Corrective-Assignment-D525640#page6.tif source=Corrective-Assignment-D525640#page7.tif

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  United States Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 6/30/2008) <b>PATENT</b>	TS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Bloch, Kenneth A.	Name: Infrared Solutions, Inc.	
Volna, William M. Alexander, Stephen	Internal Address: #70	
-	Street Address: 3550 Annapolis Lane	
Execution Date(s): April 18-30, 2003	City: Plymouth	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	State: MN	
yes \(\sigma\) no	Country: USA ZIP: 55447	
_ · _	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other: Correction of Assignee's name		
	nt is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	D525.640	
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No	
	 I	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [ 1 ]	
Name: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Suite 4000	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 200 South Sixth Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Minneapolis	☐ Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title	
State: Minnesota ZIP: 55402	8. Payment Information	
Phone Number: <u>612,492,7000</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers0588	
Fax Number: <u>612.492.7077</u>	Expiration Date:  b. Deposit account number:	
Email address: ip@fredlaw.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:		
/Charles D. Segelbaum/	July 29, 2008	
Signature	Date	
Charles D. Segelbaum		
Name of Person Signing		
	r of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [7]	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

		05-15-200	)3 ·
· .	Form PTO-1595		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
		10244884 nts and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bloch, Kenneth A. Volna, William M. Alexander, Stephen	and its annual is	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: _Infrared Solution, Inc.  Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	ed? ⊡∎ Yes ⊡∎ No	
	3. Nature of conveyance:		25
•	🖫 Assignment 🖳 Mo	erger	
	<u></u>	nange of Name	Street Address: 3550 Annapolis Lane
	Other Execution Date: April 18-30, 2003		City: Plymouth State: MN Zip: 55447  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	Application number(s) or patent numb	l per(s):	· ·
		• •	cation, the execution date of the application is: April 2003
=	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
	29 18/17	7	
			∣ ached? 🖵 Yes 🖵 No
	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: Robert A. Pajak	· <del></del>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	Internal Address:		Enclosed
05/09/2003	AADOFO1 00000051 29181172		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
01 FC:8021	40.00 OP		
02-50-100	Street Address: 14234 Naples Street	Northeast	8. Deposit account number:
	City: Ham Lake State: MN	<b>55304-6401</b> Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	is a true copy of the original documen  Robert A. Pajak		nformation is true and correct and any attached copy  1
	Name of Person Signing		Signature Date
			r sheet, attachments, and documents:
<del>e, Ti</del>		mmissioner of Patents & T	Frademarks, Box Assignments  , D.C. 20231  PATFNT

057-05-PADOFO1 AA

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

We, the undersigned (each) in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us each in hand paid by the Assignee and other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

#### Infrared Solutions, Inc.

3550 Annapolis Lane Plymouth, Minnesota 55447

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Minnesota as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

# **Camera Design with Battery**

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. 21052-US, in the Offices of Robert A. Pajak Patent Services, and filed on the day of the 2003, as Application Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We hereby authorize Robert A. Pajak, agent for Assignee, to insert the filing date and Serial number into the first paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Letters Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office has assigned such application a Serial Number.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Amer IIIIA Inventor's Signature	18 Apr 2003
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Kenneth A. Bloch	
Inventor's Printed Name	
1 4000	

On this 18 day of Merch, 2003, before me personally came the above named Kenneth A. Bloch who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Dated: 4-18-03 Church Solomolof Witness as to Kenneth A. Bloch

Milliam MV olvo DATE	APRIL 2003	
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the fo his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.  Dated:	e named William M. Volna who is personally known by me or proved to me on the regoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of William M. Volna	
Inventor's Signature DATE		
Stephen Alexander Inventor's Printed Name  On this day of March, 2003, before me personally came the above named Stephen Alexander who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.		
Dated: Witness	as to Stephen Alexander	

2 4 3 Page 1 of 1

Inventor's Signature	DATE
William M. Volna	
Inventor's Printed Name	
On this day of March, 2003, before me personally can basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who exec his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.	the above named <u>William M. Volna</u> who is personally known by me or proved to me on the cuted the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of
Dated:	
	Witness as to William M. Volna
w.	
Stoc R. Alie As	04-28-03
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Stanhan Alayandan	
Stephen Alexander Inventor's Printed Name	
On this <b>28</b> day of <b>Mach</b> , 2003, before me personally cathe basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual wh	ume the above named <u>Stephen Alexander</u> who is personally known by me or proved to me on
	o executed the foregoing assignment and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set	forth.
/ /	
Dated: 4/28/03	MA/ Them
	Witness as to Stephen Alexander

3 3 Page 3 of 3

**PATENT** 

REEL: 021311 FRAME: 0344